GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:761
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012

ROB AND RUB
Alagiri Shri S. ;Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the projects of Rail Over Bridge (ROB) and Rail Under Bridge (RUB) which have been delayed due to shortage of
funds with the State Government, State-wise and project-wise; and

(b) the present status of these delayed projects of ROB/RUB till date alongwith the action taken by the Government for timely
completion of these projects and the progress made in this regard thereafter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(@) As far as Rail Over Bridge (ROB) and Rail Under Bridge (RUB) on National Highway and State road under centrally sponsored
schemes like Central Road Fund (CRF), Economic Importance (El) and Inter State Connectivity (ISC) are concerned, no ROB and
RUB has been delayed due to shortage of funds with the State Government.

(b) Doesn't arise.
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